Allegheny County Council

119 Courthouse 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, February 13, 2019 5:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Appointment Review

Sam DeMarco, Chair Committee of the Whole

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or Designee(s)

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

10960-19 Approving the minutes of the February 5 meeting of the Committee on

Appointment Review.

IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

10934-19 Approving the reappointment of Maureen Quinn to serve as a member of

the Board of the Tri-COG Land Bank for a term effective through

December 31, 2021.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/22/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>10938-19</u> Approving the reappointment of Lynne Heckman to serve as a member of

the Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission for a term effective through

December 31, 2022.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/22/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>10939-19</u> Approving the reappointment of Clifford B. Levine to serve as a member of

the Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission for a term effective through

December 31, 2022.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/22/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>10946-19</u> Approving the appointment of Theresa D. Edwards, LSW, to serve as a

member of the Drug and Alcohol Planning Council for a term effective

through December 31, 2021.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

	2/5/19	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
<u>10947-19</u>	Approving the reappointment of Avis B. Kotovsky to serve as a member of the Children, Youth and Families Advisory Board for a term effective from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	2/5/19	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
<u>10948-19</u>	Approving the reappointment of Cara Ciminillo to serve as a member of the Children, Youth and Families Advisory Board for a term effective from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	2/5/19	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
<u>10950-19</u>	Approving the reappointment of Rhonda Marlene Harrison, Ed. D., to serve as a member of the Children, Youth and Families Advisory Board for a term effective from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	2/5/19	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review
<u>10951-19</u>	Approving the reappointment of Helen Cahalane, Ph.D., ACSW, LCSW, to serve as a member of the Children, Youth and Families Advisory Board for a term effective from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021.		
Sponsors:	Chief Executive		
	Legislative History		
	2/5/19	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review

V. Adjournment